
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-023798 PCN Date: 19-DEC-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
HDR HSG,54P,VRT,SMT,GEN Y,LAC,KEY A-E

Descrip�on of Changes
Inserts adjustment to improve mold performance. Transfer tool from EMP to HMO to keep produc�on.

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Avoid inserts movement. Quality and supply assurance.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

21-APR-2023
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1418844-1 NO
1418844-3 NO
1418850-3 NO
1534594-1 NO
1534594-3 NO
1670146-1 NO
1670146-3 NO
2035239-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:
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Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing
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Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1534594-3 NO
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1670146-3 NO
2035239-1 NO
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