

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-023798

PCN Date: 19-DEC-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
HDR HSG,54P,VRT,SMT,GEN Y,LAC,KEY A-E	

Description of Changes

Inserts adjustment to improve mold performance. Transfer tool from EMP to HMO to keep production.

Reason for Changes:							
Product improvement. Avoid inserts movement. Quality and	Product improvement. Avoid inserts movement. Quality and supply assurance.						
Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):							
21-APR-2023							
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):							
	No Mixed Shipments						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-1</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-3</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-3</u>	NO						
<u>2035239-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1534594-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1534594-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1670146-1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1670146-3</u>	NO						
<u>2035239-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-1</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-3</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1670146-3</u>	NO						
<u>2035239-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-1</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-3</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-3</u>	NO						